NEVADA STATE BOARD OF PHARMACY

985 Damonte Ranch Pkwy Ste 206 - Reno, NV 89521

APPLICATION BY EXAMINATION AS A PHARMACIST

If you are requesting examination eligibility for initial licensure and/or you don't meet the requirements for reciprocation.

Total Fee: \$250.00 (non-refundable check or credit card)

Made payable to: Nevada State Board of Pharmacy

Complete Name (n	o abbreviations):				
First: MICHA	VEL N	Middle: MANABU	Last: _	SHIMOIDE	
Mailing Address:	E	CLARKSON	AVE	SHIMOIDE	
City: KINGS		State:	CA	Zip Code: 936	531
Telephone:	,	E-mail	Address: _	rotmail.	om
Date of Birth:			Birth: FR	LESNO, CALIFORNIA	
Social Security Nu		 mber Required)		Sex: X M or 🗆 F	
College of Pharma	acy Information				
Graduation Date: _	05/13/99				
Degree Received:	X PharmD	BS in Pharm	acy	Other (check	one)
Name of Pharmacy	School: UNI	ERSITY OF SO	UTHERN G	ALIFORNIA	
Location of School	LOS ANG	ELES, CALIF	ORNIA		
		u must attach a copy ed to complete the c			
Board Use Only					
Processed:Email		mount: 250.0		Entity #: MPJE	

Other states where you are (or were) licensed as a pharmacist or print "none"

	State	Lic#	Is the license Active?	State	Lic#	Is the License Active?
	CA	50927	Yes X No □			Yes □ No □
			Yes □ No □			Yes □ No □
*Att	ach separate	e sheet if neede	ed			
lave	you ever se	rved in the mil	itary, either active, reserve o	or retired?		Yes X No 🗆
		01.11				,

Branch: Military Dates of	Occupation/S Service: ()	Specialty:	7, either active, reserve 7(Q /2002 Nevada State Busines		Yes X	No 🗆
abuse, function 2. Been of 3. Been to comple 4. Had your ma	or physical coons of your lic charged, arrest the subject of a eted or pendin our license sub	endition that wo ense? ed or convicted a board citation g in any state ojected to any di	ental illness, including a uld impair your ability to of a felony or misdement or an administrative action scipline for violation of ered questions (1-3) abo	to perform the essentance in any state? ion or board citation or board citation or drug	on whether laws in any state?	Yes No
explanati	on and/or doo ministrative	State	Date:		Case #:	
Action:	TION	CA	12/21/2015	CI 201		
Criminal Action:	State	Date:	Case #:	County	Co	ourt
In respons	e to Federally ons as part of		ERALLY MANDAT			that we include

4. Are you the subject of a court order for the support of a child?	Yes No	V
4a. If you marked Yes, to the question 4, are you in compliance with the court order?	Yes 🗆 No	6

I have read all questions, answers and statements and know the contents thereof. I hereby certify, under penalty of perjury, that the information furnished on this application are true, accurate and correct. I hereby authorize the Nevada State Board of Pharmacy, its agents, servants and employees, to conduct any investigation(s) of my business, professional, social and moral background, qualification and reputation, as it may deem necessary, proper or desirable.

No liability of any sort or kind shall attach to the said Nevada State Board of Pharmacy, its members, servants or employees because or by reason of the use of the authorization.

I attest to knowledge of and compliance with the guidelines of the Centers for Disease Control and Prevention concerning the prevention of transmission of infectious agents through safe and appropriate injection practices.

I understand that Nevada law requires a licensed pharmacist who, in their professional or occupational capacity, comes to know or has reasonable cause to believe, a child has been abused/neglected, to report the abuse/neglect to an agency which provides child welfare services or to a local law enforcement agency.

Original Signature, no copies or stamps accepted

Date

2/24/2020

BOARD OF PHARMACY DEPARTMENT OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS STATE OF CALIFORNIA

CITATION AND FINE

Citation Number Name, License No

CI 2015 68401

MICHAEL MANABU SHIMOIDE, RPH 50927

JURISDICTION: Bus. & Prof. Code § 4314; CCR, title 16, § 1775; Bus. & Prof. Code § 4113 subd. (c)

VIOLATION CODE SECTION	OFFENSE	AMT OF FINE
Title 21 CFR § 1305.12 subd. (d)/Title 21 CFR § 1305.05 subd. (a)	Procedure for executing DEA Forms 222/Orders for schedule I and II controlled substance - Power of Attorney	\$1,000.00
CCR Title 22 § 70263 subd.(c)(f)(3)(g)	Supplies of drugs for use in medical emergencies only shall be immediately available at each nursing unit or service area as required; the supply shall be inspected by a pharmacist at periodic intervals specified in written policies; such inspections shall occur no less frequently than every 30 days; records of such inpsections shall be kept for at least three years; a pharmacy and therapeutics committee shall be established	\$2,000.00
Bus. & Prof. Code § 4059.5 subd. (a)	Dangerous drugs and devices may only be ordered by and shall be delivered to licensed premises and signed for and received by a pharmacist	\$1,000.00
Bus. & Prof. Code § 4115 subd. (a)(b)(c)	A pharmacy technician may perform packaging, manipulative, repetitive, or other nondiscretionary tasks, only while assisting, and while under the direct supervision and control of a pharmacist	\$1,000.00

CONDUCT:

Code of Federal Regulations section 1305.12 (d) and 1305.05 (a) states in pertinent part each DEA Form 222 must be signed and dated by a person authorized to sign an application for registration or a person granted power of attorney to sign a Form 222 under 1305.05. The name of the purchaser, if different from the individual signed the DEA Form 222, must also be inserted in the signature space. A registrant may authorize one or more individuals, whether or not located at his or her registered location, to issue orders for Schedule I and II controlled substances on the registrant's behalf by executing a power of attorney for each such individual, if the power of attorney is retained in the files, with executed Forms 222 where applicable, for the same period as any order bearing the signature of the attorney. The power of attorney must be available for inspection together with other order records. Michael Shimoide was not compliant. Michael Shimoide (RPH 50927) while working at Plumas District Hospital Pharmacy, located at 1065 Bucks Lake